N..

diagaudl Jol
Saudi Exchange

Weekly Stock
Market Ownership

Activity

and Trading
Report

. . " AR A A s e, t,

» L3 ,’) ))) L A
T T T L B PR
...,,11.,..”’::)_.»»..;..aa....x.

. v * Lt ’11’)))))))aat 0 R
s & W L . A=A
O N N L LT P DR S R
. S LA AAAA A1, 7, ’
S ”9 ))) o B TR
. . . " * 7,
« ® . ’1 JQ 4 s 9
: PO N 7,77, ’
« T t e+ ® 57 9 ? s
L Lo > | ? 5

N L o 2 s A
« Te v tew 27 9 5% >
« Tet tw r?rT s 7,
44”44 ,“.“.‘
< c T T > A b »
« e 29297 »
« TgxeE > »”* >
« T g« >®»>»* >
« € g €K > >» > >
«c s € €K >>®»>> >
«f g €KX >»3>» > > >
« g £ g & >>» > 3 >
« £ g & 333, >
LIPRC Y &Y S 333, >
< nhhhl! tt&uvu >
IF“F“_’ ‘bﬁffﬁfi
« L% 4 4 & Ay *,
v!_ﬂ_"’ ﬁﬁﬁ&t&
,path!?? bbb&by..
. POF” & - ‘b&bb 2
- ."“ 4 L | “b *
. . & ?? [ 4 tf “ ] ‘6 A ] N
LR 2 v ¥ VyyywV ¥ A, e
. . FQ' [ t' “ & Gtt . .
- . t??f'ft'((((““‘b&bb - *
. . . ttttttt((((((““&‘& N . N
Y....»....t Yvyywv ..‘.¢;¢“.
. (4 “+ -

Market Reports

Week Ending 10 November 2022



%
-
O
=
-
=
&
O

, €Cc<c T ) 4
MMA € « «€ 4444’”@%““ » > > vlu“

Y &Y &y o - = o = NN VA YA YA S - <« W W




1ngudl Jglai
di Exchange

Weekly Stock Market Ownership and Trading Activity Report
Definitions

Nationality | Investor Type Description

Indi duals* Saudi Individuals have been classified under 4 categories as defined below:

Retail Retail investors are Saudi individuals , excluding IPIs (see below) and HNWIs.

High Net Worth Investors (HNWIs) HNWIs are Saudi individuals who have had an average portfolio size of SAR 1m (and above) for the preceding 12 months, excluding IPIs (see below).

Individual Professional Investors (IPIs) IPIs are Saudi individuals who have had an average portfolio size of SAR 50m (and above) for the preceding 12 months and a portfolio turnover ratio of not more than 4 times annually.

Saudi individual investment account in which the manager (Authorized Person) makes the buy/sell decisions for its client without referring to the account owner (based on to the agreed
terms between them).

Individual DPMs

m Saudi Institutions have been classified under 4 categories as defined below:

Corporates Saudi company with a commercial registration permitting its investment in the stock market .

Mutual Funds A mutual fund managed by an Authorized Person and licensed by the CMA.

Government Related Entities (GREs) A Government entity or a supranational authority recognized by the CMA.

Saudi institutional investment account in which the manager (Authorized Person) makes the buy/sell decisions for its client without referring to the account owner (based on to the
agreed terms between them).

Institutional DPMs

Individuals* GCC natural person

GCC legal person with a commercial registration certificate (corporate or mutual fund), in addition to GCC government entities.

Institutions

GCCDPMs GCCinvestment account (institutional or individual) in which the manager (Authorized Person) makes the buy/sell decisions for its client without referring to the
account owner (based on to the agreed terms between them).

Authorized Person with the permission to enter into SWAP agreements to transfer the economic benefits of its ownership of shares in Saudi companies listed on the Saudi Stock Exchange
to its non-resident foreign clients.

SWAP Holders

Foreign Residents & Others Investors with valid residency permit (Igama) and others (excluding SWAP, QFIl, DPM & Strategic Investors)

Qualified Foreign Institutional investors registered with the CMA in accordance with the QFI Rules, to investin shares listed on the Saudi Stock Exchange.

Foreign QFls

For PMs Foreign resident investment account in which the manager (Authorized Person) makes the buy/sell decisions for its client without referring to the account owner
based on to the agreed terms between them).

Strategic Investors

Foreign investors considered founders and partners of Saudi listed companies.

Individuals who fulfill any of the following:

*Nomu-Parallel - Conducted transactions not less than SAR 40m, and not less than 10 transaction in each quarter during last 12 months.
Market Individual - Have an average portfolio size of SAR 5m for the preceding 12 months
Investors - Worked for at least 3 years in financial sectors.

- Hold General Securities Qualification Certificate which is recognized by the Authority.
- Holds professional certificate that is related to securities business and accredited by an internationally recognized entity






Weekly Report - Main Market .
Value Traded (by Nationality and Investor Type) Saudi Exchange

Main Market Value Traded Breakdown - By Nationality and Investor Type

Nationality Investor Type

Retail 10,450,360,826 40.19% 9,942,719,479 ss2a% [l 507641346 [l 1.95%
HNWis 5,784,021,056 22.25% 5,662,586,974 2178% [ 1214310810 [l 0.47%
IPIs 833,712,677 3.21% 1,081,070,745 a6 [ 227358068 -0.95%
Individual DPMs 417,202,648 1.60% 538,159,649 20 [ 120957000 A -0.47%
[] []
Corporates 1,506,279,987 5.79% 2,532,229,063 o74% [l 1025940075 M -3.95%
Mutual Funds 724,813,593 2.79% 1,279,882,310 492% [ 555068717 |} -2.13%
GRE's 315,564,290 121% 120,002,202 o46% | 195562080 [ 0.75%
Institution DPMs 163,558,900 0.63% 238,837,570 0920 || 75278600 [} -0.29%
[] []
[] []
Individuals 48,037,268 0.18% 29,589,951 011 [l 18447318 [} 0.07%
Institutions 296,716,340 1.14% 263,379,034 100 [l 33337306 [} 0.13%
GCC DPMs 25,011,717 0.10% 8,536,873 ooz | 16474844 [} 0.06%
[] []
SWAP Holders 14,990,431 0.06% 16,038,662 oosw | 1048231 |} 0.00%
Foreign Residents & Others 499,297,588 1.92% 460,054,868 17 | 39242720 [ 0.15%
_ QFls 4,918,275,810 18.92% 3,826,053,779 1472 | 1092222081 [ 4.20%
Foreign Foreign DPMs 2,526,653 0.01% 1,228,627 oo [l 1208027 [} 0.00%
Strategic Investor 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
[] []

Grand Total
5



Weekly Report - Main Market ———
Value Traded (by Investor Classification) Batidi Exchange

Main Market Value Traded Breakdown - By Investor Classification

Investor Classification o -
I ren

Instltutlonal 9,218,653,048 35.46% 9,905,418,514 38.10% -686,765,465 . -2.64%
Non- Instltutlonal 16,781,716,738 64.54% 16,094,951,273 61.90% 686,765,465 . 2.64%

Grand Tota

Definitions

Institutional:
Refers to investors with institutional behavior including GREs, Saudi Corporates, Saudi Mutual Funds, Saudi and Non-Saudi DPMs,

Saudi Individual Professional Investors (IPl), SWAP Holders, Foreign Strategic Partners and Qualified Foreign Investors (QFI).

Non Institutional:
Refers to investors with non-institutional behavior including Saudi Retail Investors, Saudi High Net Worth Investors (HNWI), GCC

Individuals and Foreign Residents.



Weekly Report - Main Market
Ownership Value (by Nationality and Investor Type)

Main Market Ownership Breakdown - By Nationality and Investor Type

As of 03 November 2022 As of 10 Nov

Nationality

Foreign

Individuals:
Retail
HNWIs
IPIs
Individual DPMs

Institutions:

Holding Value
(SAR) Free Float

*

Issued
()

1.32%
2.31%
3.98%
0.07%

6.03%
10.40%
14.08%

0.33%

139,371,968,857
242,961,714,723
419,185,026,604

7,686,144,658

Holding Value
(SAR)

Investor Type

141,006,431,110
238,168,144,807
404,082,107,149

7,461,072,048

ember 2022
Free Float
(%0

Issued
(L)

1.35%
2.28%
3.88%
0.07%

6.44%
11.48%
13.76%

0.27%

Sub Total (nviduals) 509,204,854,042 790717 755,112

Corporates
Mutual Funds
GRE's
Institution DPMs

904,062,746,522
306,561,163,913
8,047,838,177,675
38,836,193,231

8.59%
2.91%
76.49%
0.37%

23.46%
9.74%
18.92%
1.61%

880,947,878,963
299,926,621,523
8,004,521,011,141
40,238,850,557

8.45%
2.88%
76.76%
0.39%

22.70%
8.80%
20.86%
1.43%

Sub Total (Institutions) 9,297,298,281,342 88.36% 53.73% 9,225,634,362,184 88.47% 53.80%

Total Saudi Investors 10,106,503,136,185 96.05% 84.58% 10,016,352,117,297 96.05% 85.74%

Individuals
Institutions
GCC DPMs

Total GCC hesors SLO12AZ334L 50351501498

SWAP Holders

Foreign Residents & Others
QFlIs

Foreign DPMs

Strategic Investors

Total Foreign Investors 363,696,710,348

Total

2,627,862,895
48,181,423 457
804,136,989

0.02%
0.46%
0.01%

0.12%
1.49%
0.04%

0.02%
0.09%
2.72%
0.10%
0.53%

0.09%
0.44%
12.81%
0.45%
0.00%

1,934,960,638
9,941,854,332
286,484,169,883
10,075,737,510
55,259,987,985

,813,269,874 | 100.00%

2,597,264,402
46,952,830,532
801,496,554

1,896,491,679
13,660,825,378
282,368,167,346
9,149,728,788
54,106,382,066

0.02%
0.45%
0.01%

0.13%
1.91%
0.03%

0.02%
0.13%
2.71%
0.09%
0.52%

0.08%
0.54%
11.47%
0.10%
0.00%

e e e e

A Holding Value
(SAR)

1,634,462,253
-4,793,569,917
-15,102,919,456
-225,072,611
-18,4

b
w
o

-23,114,867,560
-6,634,542,390
-43,317,166,534
1,402,657,326

-71,663,919,158
-90,151,018,888

-30,598,493
-1,228,592,925
2,640,436
-38,468,959
3,718,971,046
-4,116,002,537
-926,008,722
-1,153,605,920

-2,515,115,092

-93,927,965,833

dingsull Jglaf
Saudi Exchange

nge

Ownership

A FreeHoat
9

Alssued
(0

0.41%
1.08%
-0.32%
-0.06%

-0.75%
-0.94%

1.94%
-0.18%

0.01%
0.42%
0.00%
-0.01%
0.10%
-1.34%

0.03%
-0.03%
-0.11%

0.00%

-0.14%
-0.04%
0.27%
0.02%

i
S
X

0.00%
-0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.04%
-0.01%
-0.01% -0.35%
-0.01% 0.00%

Foau | |-so00



Weekly Report - Main Market B gl Jglst

Ownership Value (by Investor Classification)

Institutional 10,126,909,869,066
Non-Institutional 394,903,400,807

Saudi Exchange

Main Market Ownership Breakdown - By Investor Classification

As of 03 November 2022 As of 10 November 2022 Weekly Change

Investor Classification Ownershlp Ownershlp Ownershlp
Holding Value Holding Value A Holding Value
(SAR) Issued FreeFloat (SAR) Issued FreeFloat (SAR) A lssued A FreeHoat
(%) (%) (%) (%) 0 0

96.25% 83.02% 10,032,452,638,345 96.21% 81.42% -94,457,230,722 -0.04% -1.60%
3.75% 16.98% 395,432,665,696 3.79% 18.58% 529,264,889 0.04% l 1.60%

Grand Total 10,521,813,269,874 [100.00% |100.00% | 10,427,885,304,041 [100.00% |100.00% -93,927,965,833

Definitions

0]

Institutional:
Refers to investors with institutional behavior including GREs, Saudi Corporates, Saudi Mutual Funds, Saudi and Non-Saudi DPMs,
Saudi Individual Professional Investors (IPl), SWAP Holders, Foreign Strategic Partners and Qualified Foreign Investors (QFI).

Non Institutional:
Refers to investors with non-institutional behavior including Saudi Retail Investors, Saudi High Net Worth Investors (HNWI), GCC
Individuals and Foreign Residents.



2

-

L
O
mmm
© © =
5>93 =
o ! O
50 0=
cXT ®©
cms®8d
Z=2Fm

S I »3
€K « <« Aﬂﬂ"‘g““v > P

Y &Y &y o - = o = NN VA YA YA S - <« W W




Weekly Report — Nomu-Parallel Market 8a0aull Jolai
Value Traded (by Nationality, Investor Type, & Classification) Jp ci Exchange

Nomu-Parallel Market Value Traded Breakdown - By Nationality and Investor Type

Net Value Traded

_ _
Nationality Investor Type :
AR Diff

Individuals 69,028,152 83.03% 59,374,395 71.42% [ | 9,653,757 [l 11.61%
Corporates 5,932,175 7.14% 14,433,759 17.36% . -8,501,585 . -10.23%
Institution 1,644,178 1.98% 2,645,062 3.18% -1,000,884 -1.20%

Total Saudi Investors 76,604,504 92.14% 76,453,216 91.96% . 151,288 . 0.18%

Individuals 6,160 0.01% 5,780 0.01% 380 . 0.00%

Institutions 1,524,137 1.83% 0.00% 1,524,137 . 1.83%
ll

SWAP Holders 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

. Foreign Residents 1,070,502 1.29% 1,543,798 1.86% . -473,297 . -0.57%

FOI’EIg n QFls 3,933,396 4.73% 5,135,905 6.18% -1,202,508 . -1.45%

Total Foreign Investors 5,003,898 6.02% 6,679,703 8.03% . -1,675,805 . -2.02%

Grand Total

Nomu-Parallel Market Value Traded Breakdown - By Investor Classification

Sell Net Value Traded

Investor Classification I SAR Diff

Institutional 13,033,886 15.68% 22,214,726 26.72% -9,180,841 -11.04%
Non-Institutional 70,104,813 84.32% 60,923,973 73.28% 9,180,841 . 11.04%

Grand Total

Institutional:

Refers to investors with institutional behavior including Saudi Corporates and Institutions (GREs & Mutual Funds), GCC Institutions (GREs,
Corporate & Mutual Funds), SWAP Holders, and Qualified Foreign Investors (QFI).

Non Institutional:

Refers to investors with non-institutional behavior including Qualified Saudi and GCC Individuals and Qualified Foreign Residents.

10



Weekly Report — Nomu-Parallel Market Bsgmul Johsi
Ownership Value (by Nationality, Investor Type, & Classification) Satdi Exchange

Nomu-Parallel Market Ownership Breakdown - By Nationality and Investo

Individuals

Corporates

Nationalit Investor Type . Ownership Ownership
Y P Holding Value _ Holding Value A Holding Value
17,230,117,478 49.14% 45.10% 16,928,891,454 50.50% 46.59% [ | 301,226,024 [l 136% 1.50%
14,237,092,248 40.60% 42.46% 13,424,742,677 40.04% 2205% [ 812349571 [l -056% -0.41%
Total Saudi Investors 34,671,341,127 98.88% 97.10% 33,169,390,702 98.94% 97.44% [ | -1soies0425 | [ 0.06% 0.35%
Individuals 8,934,664 0.03% 0.07% 8,844,156 0.03% A | 00508 [} 0.00% 0.00%
Total GCC Investors 54,574,514 0.16% 0.40% 51,092,124 0.15% 0.37% B -3482,390 | |
SWAP Holders 68,352,053 0.19% 0.50% 59,746,025 0.18% 0.43% 8606028 [ -0.02% -0.08%

-0.01%
-0.23%

S

Foreign

(%) (@) (%) (%) (D) )
Institution 3,204,131,401 9.14% 9.54% 2,815,756,571 8.40% 8.81% -388,374,830 -0.74% -0.74%
Institutions 45,639,850 0.13% 0.34% 42,247,968 0.13% 0.30% -3,391,882 0.00% -0.03%
Foreign Residents 23,084,389 0.07% 0.17% 22,415,408 0.07% 0.16% = -668,981 0.00%
||

QFls 246,992,264 0.70% 1.82% 222,090,857 0.66% 1.60% -24,901,407 -0.04%

Total Foreign Investors 338,428,705 0.97% 2.50% 304,252,289 0.91% 2.19% . -34,176,416 -0.06%

G Total 35,064,344,347 [100.00% |[100.00% | 33,524,735,116 |100.00% |100.00% -1,539,609,231

Nomu-Parallel Market Ownership Breakdown - By Investor Classification
IS 2=sSicaten Holding Value (%) Holding Value (%) A Holding Value
(SAR) Issued FreeFloat (SAR) Issued FreeFloat (SAR) Alssued A FreeFloat
(%0 (%0) (%) (%0 (%) €9

Institutional 17,802,207,816 50.77% 54.67% 16,564,584,098 49.41% 53.18% -1,237,623,718 . -1.36% . -1.48%

Non-Institutional 17,262,136,531 49.23% 45.33% 16,960,151,018 50.59% 46.82% -301,985,513 1.36% 1.48%
G ran d Tota| 35,064,344,347 |100.00% |100.00% | 33,524,735,116 |100.00% |100.00% -1,539,609,231

Institutional:

Refers to investors with institutional behavior including Saudi Corporates and Institutions (GREs & Mutual Funds), GCC Institutions (GREs,
Corporate & Mutual Funds), SWAP Holders, and Qualified Foreign Investors (QFI).

Non Institutional:

Refers to investors with non-institutional behavior including Qualified Saudi and GCC Individuals and Qualified Foreign Residents.

11



aingaudl Jglai
Saudi Exchange

Thank you




