Weekly Stock Market Ownership and Trading Activity Report

تداول السعودي<mark>ة</mark> Saudi Exchange

Market Reports

Week Ending 10 November 2022

Classification: Internal



Definitions

Weekly Stock Market Ownership and Trading Activity Report Definitions



Nationality	Investor Type	Description
	Individuals*	Saudi Individuals have been classified under 4 categories as defined below:
	Retail	Retail investors are Saudi individuals, excluding IPIs (see below) and HNWIS.
	High Net Worth Investors (HNWIs)	HNWIs are Saudi individuals who have had an average portfolio size of SAR 1m (and above) for the preceding 12 months, excluding IPIs (see below).
	Individual Professional Investors (IPIs)	IPIs are Saudi individuals who have had an average portfolio size of SAR 50m (and above) for the preceding 12 months and a portfolio turnover ratio of not more than 4 times annually.
Saudi	Individual DPMs	Saudi individual investment account in which the manager (Authorized Person) makes the buy/sell decisions for its client without referring to the account owner (based on to the agreed terms between them).
	Institutions	Saudi Institutions have been classified under 4 categories as defined below:
	Corporates	Saudi company with a commercial registration permitting its investment in the stock market .
	Mutual Funds	A mutual fund managed by an Authorized Person and licensed by the CMA.
	Government Related Entities (GREs)	A Government entity or a supranational authority recognized by the CMA.
	Institutional DPMs	Saudi institutional investment account in which the manager (Authorized Person) makes the buy/sell decisions for its client without referring to the account owner (based on to the agreed terms between them).
	Individuals*	GCC natural person
GCC	Institutions	GCC legal person with a commercial registration certificate (corporate or mutual fund), in addition to GCC government entities.
	GCC DPMs	GCC investment account (institutional or individual) in which the manager (Authorized Person) makes the buy/sell decisions for its client without referring to the account owner (based on to the agreed terms between them).
	SWAP Holders	Authorized Person with the permission to enter into SWAP agreements to transfer the economic benefits of its ownership of shares in Saudi companies listed on the Saudi Stock Exchange to its non-resident foreign clients.
	Foreign Residents & Others	Investors with valid residency permit (Iqama) and others (excluding SWAP, QFI, DPM & Strategic Investors)
Foreign	QFIs	Qualified Foreign Institutional investors registered with the CMA in accordance with the QFI Rules, to invest in shares listed on the Saudi Stock Exchange.
	Foreign DPMs	Foreign resident investment account in which the manager (Authorized Person) makes the buy/sell decisions for its client without referring to the account owner (based on to the agreed terms between them).
	Strategic Investors	Foreign investors considered founders and partners of Saudi listed companies.

Individuals who fulfill any of the following:

*Nomu-Parallel

- Conducted transactions not less than SAR 40m, and not less than 10 transaction in each quarter during last 12 months.

Market Individual Investors - Have an average portfolio size of SAR 5m for the preceding 12 months

Worked for at least 3 years in financial sectors.

- Hold General Securities Qualification Certificate which is recognized by the Authority.

- Holds professional certificate that is related to securities business and accredited by an internationally recognized entity



Main Market - Value Traded & Ownership Breakdown

Weekly Report - Main Market Value Traded (by Nationality and Investor Type)



		Buy		Se	I	Net Value Traded		
Nationality	Investor Type	SAR	% of Total Buys	SAR	% of Total Sells	SAR (Buy - Sell)	Difference (% Buy - % Sell)	
	Individuals:							
	Retail	10,450,360,826	40.19%	9,942,719,479	38.24%	507,641,346	1.95%	
	HNWIs	5,784,021,056	22.25%	5,662,586,974	21.78%	121,434,081	0.47%	
	IPIs	833,712,677	3.21%	1,081,070,745	4.16%	-247,358,068	-0.95%	
	Individual DPMs	417,202,648	1.60%	538,159,649	2.07%	-120,957,001	-0.47%	
	Sub Total (Individuals)	17,485,297,207	67.25%	17,224,536,848	66.25%	260,760,359	1.00%	
Saudi	Institutions:							
	Corporates	1,506,279,987	5.79%	2,532,229,063	9.74%	-1,025,949,075	-3.95%	
	Mutual Funds	724,813,593	2.79%	1,279,882,310	4.92%	-555,068,717	-2.13%	
	GRE's	315,564,290	1.21%	120,002,202	0.46%	195,562,089	0.75%	
	Institution DPMs	163,558,900	0.63%	238,837,570	0.92%	-75,278,669	-0.29%	
	Sub Total (Institutions)	2,710,216,771	10.42%	4,170,951,145	16.04%	-1,460,734,373	-5.62%	
	Total Saudi Investors	20,195,513,978	77.67%	21,395,487,992	82.29%	-1,199,974,014	-4.62%	
	Individuals	48,037,268	0.18%	29,589,951	0.11%	18,447,318	0.07%	
~~~	Institutions	296,716,340	1.14%	263,379,034	1.01%	33,337,306	0.13%	
GCC	GCC DPMs	25,011,717	0.10%	8,536,873	0.03%	16,474,844	0.06%	
	Total GCC Investors	369,765,325	1.42%	301,505,857	1.16%	68,259,468	0.26%	
	SWAP Holders	14,990,431	0.06%	16,038,662	0.06%	-1,048,231	0.00%	
	Foreign Residents & Others	499,297,588	1.92%	460,054,868	1.77%	39,242,720	0.15%	
	QFIs	4,918,275,810	18.92%	3,826,053,779	14.72%	1,092,222,031	4.20%	
Foreign	Foreign DPMs	2,526,653	0.01%	1,228,627	0.00%	1,298,027	0.00%	
	Strategic Investor	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	
	Total Foreign Investors	5,435,090,483	20.90%	4,303,375,937	16.55%	1,131,714,546	4.35%	
Grand To	otal	26,000,369,786	100.00%	26,000,369,786	100.00%			

## Weekly Report - Main Market Value Traded (by Investor Classification)



#### Main Market Value Traded Breakdown - By Investor Classification Buy Sell **Net Value Traded Investor Classification** SAR Difference % of Total Buys SAR SAR % of Total Sells (Buy - Sell) (% Buy - % Sell) Institutional 9,218,653,048 35.46% 9.905.418.514 38.10% -686.765.465 -2.64% Non-Institutional 16,781,716,738 64.54% 16,094,951,273 61.90% 686,765,465 2.64% **Grand Total** 26,000,369,786 100.00% 26,000,369,786 100.00%

### **Definitions**

#### Institutional:

Refers to investors with institutional behavior including GREs, Saudi Corporates, Saudi Mutual Funds, Saudi and Non-Saudi DPMs, Saudi Individual Professional Investors (IPI), SWAP Holders, Foreign Strategic Partners and Qualified Foreign Investors (QFI).

### Non Institutional:

Refers to investors with non-institutional behavior including Saudi Retail Investors, Saudi High Net Worth Investors (HNWI), GCC Individuals and Foreign Residents.

## Weekly Report - Main Market Ownership Value (by Nationality and Investor Type)



	Investor Type	As of 03 November 2022			As of 10 No	vember 20	22	Weekly Change			
Nationality		Holding Value	Ownership		Holding Value	Ownership		$\Delta$ Holding Value	Own	Ownership	
		(SAR)	Issued (%)	Free Float (%)	(SAR)	Issued (%)	Free Float (%)	(SAR)	∆ Issued (%)	∆ FreeFloat (%)	
	Individuals:										
	Retail	139,371,968,857	1.32%	6.03%	141,006,431,110	1.35%	6.44%	1,634,462,253	0.03%	0.41%	
	HNWIs	242,961,714,723	2.31%	10.40%	238,168,144,807	2.28%	11.48%	-4,793,569,917	-0.03%	1.08%	
	IPIs	419,185,026,604	3.98%	14.08%	404,082,107,149	3.88%	13.76%	-15,102,919,456	-0.11%	-0.32%	
	Individual DPMs	7,686,144,658	0.07%	0.33%	7,461,072,048	0.07%	0.27%	-225,072,611	0.00%	-0.06%	
	Sub Total (Individuals)	809,204,854,842	7.69%	30.84%	790,717,755,112	7.58%	31.94%	-18,487,099,730	-0.11%	1.10%	
Saudi	Institutions:							_	_	_	
	Corporates	904,062,746,522	8.59%	23.46%	880,947,878,963	8.45%	22.70%	-23,114,867,560	-0.14%	-0.75%	
	Mutual Funds	306,561,163,913	2.91%	9.74%	299,926,621,523	2.88%	8.80%	-6,634,542,390	-0.04%	-0.94%	
	GRE's	8,047,838,177,675	76.49%	18.92%	8,004,521,011,141	76.76%	20.86%	-43,317,166,534	0.27%	1.94%	
	Institution DPMs	38,836,193,231	0.37%	1.61%	40,238,850,557	0.39%	1.43%	1,402,657,326	0.02%	-0.18%	
	Sub Total (Institutions)	9,297,298,281,342	88.36%	53.73%	9,225,634,362,184	88.47%	53.80%	-71,663,919,158	0.11%	0.07%	
	Total Saudi Investors	10,106,503,136,185	96.05%	84.58%	10,016,352,117,297	96.05%	85.74%	-90,151,018,888	0.00%	1.17%	
	Individuals	2,627,862,895	0.02%	0.12%	2,597,264,402	0.02%	0.13%	-30,598,493	0.00%	0.01%	
	Institutions	48,181,423,457	0.46%	1.49%	46,952,830,532	0.45%	1.91%	-1,228,592,925	-0.01%	0.42%	
GCC	GCC DPMs	804,136,989	0.01%	0.04%	801,496,554	0.01%	0.03%	-2,640,436	0.00%	0.00%	
	Total GCC Investors	51,613,423,341	0.49%	1.64%	50,351,591,488	0.48%	2.07%	-1,261,831,853	-0.01%	0.43%	
	SWAP Holders	1,934,960,638	0.02%	0.09%	1,896,491,679	0.02%	0.08%	-38,468,959	0.00%	-0.01%	
	Foreign Residents & Others	9,941,854,332	0.09%	0.44%	13,660,825,378	0.13%	0.54%	3,718,971,046	0.04%	0.10%	
	QFIs	286,484,169,883	2.72%	12.81%	282,368,167,346	2.71%	11.47%	-4,116,002,537	-0.01%	-1.34%	
Foreign	Foreign DPMs	10,075,737,510	0.10%	0.45%	9,149,728,788	0.09%	0.10%	-926,008,722	-0.01%	-0.35%	
	Strategic Investors	55,259,987,985	0.53%	0.00%	54,106,382,066	0.52%	0.00%	-1,153,605,920	-0.01%	0.00%	
	Total Foreign Investors	363,696,710,348	3.46%	13.78%	361,181,595,256	3.46%	12.18%	-2,515,115,092	0.01%	-1.60%	
Grand T	otal	10,521,813,269,874	100.00%	100.00%	10,427,885,304,041	100.00%	100.00%	-93,927,965,833			

### Weekly Report - Main Market Ownership Value (by Investor Classification)



#### Main Market Ownership Breakdown - By Investor Classification As of 03 November 2022 As of 10 November 2022 Weekly Change **Investor Classification** Ownership Ownership **Ownership** Holding Value **Holding Value ∆** Holding Value Issued FreeFloat Issued FreeFloat ∆ Issued ∆ FreeFloat (SAR) (SAR) (SAR) Institutional -0.04% 10,126,909,869,066 96.25% 83.02% 10,032,452,638,345 96.21% 81.42% -94,457,230,722 -1.60% Non-Institutional 16.98% 0.04% 3.75% 3.79% 18.58% 529.264.889 1.60% 394.903.400.807 395.432.665.696 **Grand Total** 10,427,885,304,041 -93,927,965,833 10,521,813,269,874 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

### **Definitions**

#### Institutional:

Refers to investors with institutional behavior including GREs, Saudi Corporates, Saudi Mutual Funds, Saudi and Non-Saudi DPMs, Saudi Individual Professional Investors (IPI), SWAP Holders, Foreign Strategic Partners and Qualified Foreign Investors (QFI).

### Non Institutional:

Refers to investors with non-institutional behavior including Saudi Retail Investors, Saudi High Net Worth Investors (HNWI), GCC Individuals and Foreign Residents.



Nomu-Parallel Market - Value Traded &Ownership Breakdown

## Weekly Report – Nomu-Parallel Market Value Traded (by Nationality, Investor Type, & Classification)



### Nomu-Parallel Market Value Traded Breakdown - By Nationality and Investor Type

							<b>21</b>			
		В	uy	Sell			Net Value Traded			
Nationality	Investor Type	SAR % of Total Buys		SAR	% of Total Sells		SAR (Buy - Sell)	Difference (% Buy - % Sell)		
	Individuals	69,028,152	83.03%	59,374,395	71.42%		9,653,757	11.61%		
Courd	Corporates	5,932,175	7.14%	14,433,759	17.36%		-8,501,585	-10.23%		
Saudi	Institution	1,644,178	1.98%	2,645,062	3.18%		-1,000,884	-1.20%		
	Total Saudi Investors	76,604,504	92.14%	76,453,216	91.96%		151,288	0.18%		
	Individuals	6,160	0.01%	5,780	0.01%		380	0.00%		
GCC	Institutions	1,524,137	1.83%	0	0.00%		1,524,137	1.83%		
	Total GCC Investors	1,530,297	1.84%	5,780	0.01%		1,524,517	1.83%		
	SWAP Holders	0	0.00%	0	0.00%		0	0.00%		
<b>F</b> analan	Foreign Residents	1,070,502	1.29%	1,543,798	1.86%		-473,297	-0.57%		
Foreign	QFIs	3,933,396	4.73%	5,135,905	6.18%		-1,202,508	-1.45%		
	Total Foreign Investors	5,003,898	6.02%	6,679,703	8.03%		-1,675,805	-2.02%		
<b>Grand T</b>	otal	83,138,699	100.00%	83,138,699	100.00%					

### Nomu-Parallel Market Value Traded Breakdown - By Investor Classification

	В	uy	Sell			Net Value Traded			
Investor Classification	SAR	% of Total Buys	SAR	% of Total Sells		SAR (Buy - Sell)	Difference (% Buy - % Sell)		
Institutional	13,033,886	15.68%	22,214,726	26.72%		-9,180,841	-11.04%		
Non-Institutional	70,104,813	84.32%	60,923,973	73.28%		9,180,841	11.04%		
Grand Total	83,138,699	100.00%	83,138,699	100.00%					

#### Institutional:

Refers to investors with institutional behavior including Saudi Corporates and Institutions (GREs & Mutual Funds), GCC Institutions (GREs, Corporate & Mutual Funds), SWAP Holders, and Qualified Foreign Investors (QFI).

#### Non Institutional:

Refers to investors with non-institutional behavior including Qualified Saudi and GCC Individuals and Qualified Foreign Residents.

### Weekly Report – Nomu-Parallel Market Ownership Value (by Nationality, Investor Type, & Classification)



#### Nomu-Parallel Market Ownership Breakdown - By Nationality and Investor Type As of 03 November 2022 As of 10 November 2022 Weekly Change ∆ Ownership Ownership **Ownership Nationality Investor Type** (%) Holding Value Holding Value **∆** Holding Value (SAR) (SAR) (SAR) Issued FreeFloat Issue d FreeFloat **∆** FreeFloat (%) (%) Individuals 17,230,117,478 49.14% 45.10% 16,928,891,454 50.50% 46.59% -301,226,024 1.36% 1.50% Corporates 14.237.092.248 40.60% 42.46% 13.424.742.677 40.04% 42.05% -812.349.571 -0.56% -0.41% Saudi -0.74% -0.74% Institution 3,204,131,401 9.14% 9.54% 2,815,756,571 8.40% 8.81% -388.374.830 Total Saudi Investors 34,671,341,127 98.88% 33.169.390.702 98.94% -1.501.950.425 0.06% 97.10% 97.44% Individuals 8.934.664 0.03% 0.07% 8.844.156 0.03% 0.06% -90,508 0.00% 0.00% GCC 45.639.850 0.13% 0.34% 42.247.968 0.13% 0.30% 0.00% -0.03% Institutions -3,391,882 51,092,124 -3,482,390 Total GCC Investors 0.40% 0.37% 0.00% -0.04% SWAP Holders 68,352,053 0.19% 0.50% 59,746,025 0.18% 0.43% -8,606,028 -0.02% -0.08% 0.07% Foreign Residents 23,084,389 0.17% 22,415,408 0.07% 0.16% -668,981 0.00% -0.01% Foreign QFIs 246.992.264 0.70% 1.82% 222.090.857 0.66% 1.60% -24.901.407 -0.04% -0.23% Total Foreign Investors 338.428.705 0.97% 304.252.289 -34,176,416 **Grand Total** 35,064,344,347 100.00% 100.00% 33, 524, 735, 116 100.00% 100.00% -1,539,609,231

#### Nomu-Parallel Market Ownership Breakdown - By Investor Classification

	As of 03 No	ovember 20	)22	As of 10 November 2022				Weekly Change			
Investor Classification	Holding Value (SAR)		ership %)	Holding Value		Ownership (%) ∆ Holding Value		Ownership			
		Issued (%)	FreeFloat (%)	(SAR)	Issued (%)	FreeFloat (%)		(SAR)	∆lssued (%)	∆ FreeFloat (%)	
Institutional	17,802,207,816	50.77%	54.67%	16,564,584,098	49.41%	53.18%		-1,237,623,718	-1.36%	-1.48%	
Non-Institutional	17,262,136,531	49.23%	45.33%	16,960,151,018	50.59%	46.82%		-301,985,513	1.36%	1.48%	
Grand Total	35,064,344,347	100.00%	100.00%	33,524,735,116	100.00%	100.00%		-1,539,609,231			

#### Institutional:

Refers to investors with institutional behavior including Saudi Corporates and Institutions (GREs & Mutual Funds), GCC Institutions (GREs, Corporate & Mutual Funds), SWAP Holders, and Qualified Foreign Investors (QFI).

#### Non Institutional:

Refers to investors with non-institutional behavior including Qualified Saudi and GCC Individuals and Qualified Foreign Residents.





# Thank you